From: "support" <support@excelsiorsolutions.biz>
To: "Santhi Tagore" <santhi.tagore@integraltransfer.com>
Cc: "Santhi Tagore" <santhi.tagore@integraltransfer.com>, "jim adams" <jim.adams@excelsiorsolutions.biz>, "Barb Geistfeld" <bgeistfeld@gvtc.com>, "tom" <tom@consumerterminalcheckout.com>
Sent: Friday, October 17, 2025 3:45:22 PM
Subject: RE: [Ticket 57684] - FPT - share transfer

Hi Santhi Tagore,

A new reply was received in Ticket 57684, please find the details below:

[Ticket 57684] - FPT - share transfer

Anyone:

I am still waiting for a response from a live person. I did not get a live person when punching every single choice on the Integral Transfer phone system today nor yesterday. I have been calling daily since Tuesday. Is the entire office closed this week? Can no one be bothered to respond to me? What kind of way is this to run a business? I am not sending payment until I get a chance to have my questions answered. I must say this is a surprise after the excellent care I received from Ms. Tagore the first time I called.

830-935-3415 land line

Dr. Barbara L Geistfeld   re: changing stocks after the death of James G Geistfeld.


From: "support" <support@excelsiorsolutions.biz>
To: "Santhi Tagore" <santhi.tagore@integraltransfer.com>
Cc: "jim adams" <jim.adams@excelsiorsolutions.biz>, "Santhi Tagore" <santhi.tagore@integraltransfer.com>, "Barb Geistfeld" <bgeistfeld@gvtc.com>
Sent: Thursday, October 16, 2025 4:28:59 PM
Subject: RE: [Ticket 57684] - FPT - share transfer

Hi Santhi Tagore,

A new reply was received in Ticket 57684, please find the details below:

[Ticket 57684] - FPT - share transfer

I received the invoice for the stock transfer. Thank you very much. I have left a VM on Santhi Tagore's phone (I think!) as I have questions about 1. the payment form and about 2. how to enter the shares. I have very little knowledge about this process and need some definitions before I can decide what to do.

Please call my land line as I have free long-distance calling to and from Canada on it.  830-935-3415

Thank you.

Barbara L Geistfeld

From: "support" <support@excelsiorsolutions.biz>
To: "Barb Geistfeld" <bgeistfeld@gvtc.com>
Cc: "jim adams" <jim.adams@excelsiorsolutions.biz>
Sent: Thursday, October 16, 2025 9:26:07 AM
Subject: RE: [Ticket 57684] - FPT - share transfer

Hi Barbara,

Please find in the attachment the invoice for this stock process and the creditcard authorization form to make a payment.

Please also confirm if you want to transfer shares as is into 3 book entries or all into 1 book entry.
As already discussed over phone, sorry we are unable to help you to get the new shares of FPT shares, as Tom has to send us instructions to issue those shares to you.
So please connect with Tom directly for this issue.

Please confirm receipt.
Sincerely,

Santhi Tagore
Operation & Accounting Coordinator

Integral Transfer Agency Inc.
600 Annette Street, Lower Level
Toronto, ON M6S 2C4, Canada
Tel: +1-416-623-8028 x 207 / Fax +1-647-794-3332
accounting@integraltransfer.com
A unit of Excelsior Solutions Corporation - Propelling Business Forward

Sincerely,
Excelsior Team


